Date & Time
Reported

2025-11-24
19:24:26

2025-11-24
10:02:30

2025-11-24
09:36:31

2025-11-24
03:56:47

Inc Type

FRAUD

ACCIDENT

LARCENY

GRAFFITI

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

Date & Time
Occurred

2025-11-24
17:56:00

2025-11-24
10:02:00

2025-11-01
09:00:00

2025-11-24
03:56:00

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES.

November 24, 2025

Address Comments

W85F / 286 VASSAR
ST

\[/)VS /320 MEMORIAL Shuttle bus involved in minor MVA at this location

NW86 / 70 PACIFIC S

Report filed regarding scam phone call.

Report filed regarding larceny of money.

E14 /75 AMHERST

ST Report filed regarding chalk used on staircase.

Disposition

OPEN

CLOSED

OPEN

OPEN



