

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

November 24, 2025

Date & Time Reported	Inc Type	Date & Time Occurred	Address	Comments	Disposition
2025-11-24 19:24:26	FRAUD	2025-11-24 17:56:00	W85F / 286 VASSAR ST	Report filed regarding scam phone call.	OPEN
2025-11-24 10:02:30	ACCIDENT	2025-11-24 10:02:00	W4 / 320 MEMORIAL DR	Shuttle bus involved in minor MVA at this location	CLOSED
2025-11-24 09:36:31	LARCENY	2025-11-01 09:00:00	NW86 / 70 PACIFIC S	Report filed regarding larceny of money.	OPEN
2025-11-24 03:56:47	GRAFFITI	2025-11-24 03:56:00	E14 / 75 AMHERST ST	Report filed regarding chalk used on staircase.	OPEN

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES.